signature

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Attention Business Editors:

Signature Risk Partners Inc Announces Launch of Signature Live!

TORONTO, CANADA - June 25, 2018 - Signature Risk Partners Inc., one of Canada's leading non-broker owned MGA's, is pleased to announce the launch of a new commercial insurance program called Signature Live!

Signature Live! will offer specialized coverage for Concerts, Festivals and Live Events and the program will be lead by Aerin Wilkinson who joined the Signature team in May.

The Signature Live! program is another example of our leading coverage programs for specialized niche industries in Canada. As with our existing programs we have built Signature Live! from the ground up with meaningful wordings that meet the specific needs our insureds. Insurance brokers will be delighted to see the addition of many unique coverages that were not previously available in a single package that will streamline the Event & Entertainment insurance process.

Ms. Wilkinson was formally a Senior Commercial Underwriter with a domestic insurer where she lead the Sports & Entertainment group. In her new role as Director, Signature Live, she will manage the development and launch of Signature Live! This new offering will be available in late July to all Signature brokers across Canada. For more information please contact Aerin directly at: awilkinson@signaturerisk.com or (800) 260-9921.

About Signature Risk Partners Inc.

Signature Risk Partners Inc. offers superior commercial insurance programs for select niche markets across Canada including Signature Golf, Signature Wine, Signature Craft + Distillery, Signature Cyber, Signature Umbrella and Signature Live!.

Based in Toronto, Signature Risk works with global insurance experts in Canada, the United States and London, U.K. who are leaders in commercial programs, risk management and underwriting.

Signature Risk Partners Inc.

2 St. Clair Avenue West Suite 12A Toronto, ON M4V 1L5 toll free: 800-260-9921 web: <u>signaturerisk.com</u> twitter: <u>@signaturerisk</u>

For more information please contact:

James Grant President & CEO Signature Risk Partners Inc. tel.: (416) 413-1167 ext. 111 email: jgrant@signaturerisk.com

And in Quebec:

Annie Boyle

Commercial Underwriter, Quebec Signature Risk Partners Inc. tel.: (514) 743-4611 email: <u>aboyle@signaturerisk.com</u>

###